

AMENDMENTS TO LB1412

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM2566)

Introduced by Cavanaugh, M., 6.

1 1. Insert the following new section:

2 Sec. 10. AGENCY NO. 5 – SUPREME COURT

3 Program No. 437 - Juvenile Justice

	<u>FY2023-24</u>	<u>FY2024-25</u>
4 <u>GENERAL FUND</u>	<u>-0-</u>	<u>1,067,000</u>
5		
6 <u>PROGRAM TOTAL</u>	<u>-0-</u>	<u>1,067,000</u>

7 2. On page 43, line 16, strike "197,567,183" and insert
8 "222,111,972"; in line 19 strike "284,003,064" and insert "310,502,306";
9 in line 20 strike "493,938,160" and insert "544,982,191"; and in line 30
10 strike "\$197,567,183", show as stricken, and insert "\$222,111,972".

11 3. On page 44, line 1, strike "\$284,003,064" and insert
12 "\$310,502,306"; and after line 20 insert the following new paragraph:

13 "There is included in the amount shown as aid for this program for
14 FY2024-25 \$24,544,789 General Funds and \$26,499,242 Federal Funds
15 estimate for an eleven percent increase in reimbursement rates paid to
16 providers of developmental disability services.".

17 4. Renumber the remaining sections accordingly.